TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM807451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
London Parker Inc.		04/29/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coop Home Goods LLC	
Street Address:	t Address: 150 Paularino Ave., Suite D-170	
City:	cy: Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97752596	DEVELOPED FOR SPA. DESIGNED FOR AHH.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129406365

Email: ian.farias@katten.com

Bret Danow, Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399340-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0436

900769985

CONFIRMATORY NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, London Parker Inc. (formerly known as The Comphy Co.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having an address at #110 7034 Portal Way, Ferndale, Washington 98248 ("Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark DEVELOPED FOR SPA. DESIGNED FOR AHH. (the "Trademark"), including all common law rights therein and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 97/752,596 (the "Trademark Application"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement between Assignor and COOP Home Goods LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 150 Paularino Ave., Suite D-170, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("Assignee"), Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that, effective as of January 13, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), it has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Application, all causes of action (either in law or in equity) for past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and all goodwill associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by a duly authorized officer, having effect as of the Effective Date.

LONDON PARKER INC. (formerly known as The Comphy Co.)

Name: 12 mela RConneron

Title: Ores Date: 4-29-23

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 05/02/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0437